Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	F 10222		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings	er of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached of	priginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michel Bouchard		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Les Materiaux De Construction Oldcastle Canada Inc Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? 🕞 Yes 🌄 No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement 	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 4	4 Chipman Hill, 10th Floor,
Gther		City St-John	State: <u>NB</u> Zip: <u>E2L 4S</u>
Execution Date: <u>08/28/2002</u>			Iddress(es) attached? I Yes I No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):	•	<u>, internet in the second second</u>
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/153,928		B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to		attached? Yes X No e 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should l	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	2 41) ¢ 40.00
Name: <u>Killworth</u> , Gottman, Hag	an & Schaeff, LLP		5.4 ι jφ
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Dayton Ce		8. Deposit account n	
One South Main Street, Suite 50 City: Dayton State: OH	Zip: <u>45402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original of James F. Gottman Name of Person Sign	locument.	Signature	September 10, 2002 Date
	ail documents to be recorded w		

REEL: 013291 FRAME: 0925

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned Michel BOUCHARD

whose full post office addresses are (address is) <u>8423 Bourbonnière, #1, Montreal, QC CANADA</u> <u>H1X 2M3</u>

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by <u>LES MATÉRIAUX DE CONSTRUCTION OLDCASTLE</u> CANADA INC.

(hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: <u>44 Chipman Hill, 10th Floor, St-John, NB, CANADA, E2L 4S6</u> receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) invention entitled <u>A PANEL</u>, <u>A KIT AND A METHOD FOR FORMING A MASONRY WALL</u>

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent

which we (I) executed on _

K which was filed on 23 May 2002 under serial number 10/153,928

and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere throughout the world.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file an original, continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee. We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said invention, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, 55 St-Jacques, Montréal, Québec, CANADA, H2Y 3X2, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application number and the filing date of the application when known.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

(day) day of <u>August</u> SIGNED this **2002** (year) (Country) (Province) njou at WITNESS Michel Bouchard hristiane Emond **READ AND APPROVED** SIGNED this <u>28 th</u> day of <u>day</u> (day) <u>1/ille d'Ariper</u> <u>Auchec</u> (City) (Province) <u>August</u> <u>2002</u> (month) (year) <u>c</u> <u>Carrada</u> at By: LES MATÉRIAUX DE CONSTRUCTION DCASTLE CANADA INC. leme: uay

Title:

Presid

RECORDED: 09/16/2002